	2804645 <b>V</b>	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE     U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sub-Urban Industries, Inc.  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:  Street Address:3845  City: Toronto  Individual(s) citizen  Association  X General Partnershi	nership  Bathurst Street, Suite Canada State: Zip: M3H 3N2  sship  op Ontario, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  X Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 7, 2004	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is	in the United States, a domestic s attached: Yes No parate document from assignment) ss(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule A	See attac	ration No.(s) ched Schedule A
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	<del></del>
Name: Annabelle V. Irey  Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	X Enclosed	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account num	3
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	S 32 1:
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Annabelle V. Irey	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:	Jue 30 2004
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Ti Washington,  8521 40.00 0F 275.00 0P	ademarks, Box Assignments	on to:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0896

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PYT	76-559174	
It s All Wood	76-538224	
YT	76-566399	
YT	76-527277	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523979	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523978	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523980	
Whiteboy	76-511641	
Whiteboy Records	76-507784	
Whiteboy	76-524161	
Whiteboy	76-507783	
Whiteboy	78-093948	2833040

SSSen

BFLO Doc. # 1387397.2

TorDocs\_2179033 JGSA-FINA 1

7 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0897

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that **SUB-URBAN INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 500 Molino Street #215, Los Angeles, California°90013 ( Debtor ) has granted a security interest to **HJG PARTNERSHIP** ( Secured Party ), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: May , 2004

SUB-URBAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:\_\_\_

Γitle:

TorDocs 2179033 JGSA-FINA 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0898

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ E. Shorthe personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

HRATCH ROBERT EGINLI
Commission # 1387886
Notary Public - California
Los Aggeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2006

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PYT	76-559174	
It s All Wood	76-538224	
YT	76-566399	
YT	76-527277	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523979	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523978	
N/A (Design Only)	76-523980	
Whiteboy	76-511641	
Whiteboy Records	76-507784	
Whiteboy	76-524161	
Whiteboy	76-507783	
Whiteboy	78-093948	2833040

SSSen

BFLO Doc. # 1387397.2

TorDocs\_2179033 JGSA-FINA 1

**RECORDED: 07/30/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0900

JES